

S UP R E M E C OUR T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TR A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CIVI L.) NO(s). 56 3 OF 2 0 0 8

S.VI S A L A K S H I Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

SUR E S H RAM N A T H A N @ ALAGA P P A N Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-P a rte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 12 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E J.M. PA NC H A L

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Narendra Ku m a r ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tapes h Ku m a r Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case we consider this a fit case for reference to the Lok Adalat for a negotiated settlement. This case is referred to the Lok Adalat to be held on 7.2. 2 0 0 9 by the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee. P a rties to appear on 7.2. 2 0 0 9 before the Lok Adalat without further notice.

(PA W A N KUMA R)  
COUR T MAS T E R

(ANAN D SING H)  
COUR T MAS T E R