

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CIV I L.) NO(s). 563 OF 2008

S.VIS A L A K S H I Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SUR E S H RA M N A T H A N @ A L A G A P P A N Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 27/02 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R.V. R A V E E N D R A N
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E J.M. P A N C H A L

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.
Mr. Parvish Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks to enable the parties to file
a joint petition as agreed by them.

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master