

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 563 OF 2008

S.VISALAKSHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH RAMNATHAN @ ALAGAPPAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## ORDER

Learned counsel for the husband states that he has ready to return all the "streedhan" articles to the wife. Learned counsel for the wife states that in addition to articles certain amounts were paid by Demand Drafts and Fixed Deposits and that should also be returned. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he will get instructions. The petitioner to furnish the particulars of the Demand Drafts and Fixed Deposits to the counsel for the respondent so that action can be taken by him in that behalf. Learned counsel for the wife also states that they have not objected to return the passports of the parents of the respondent before the learned Magistrate, Karaikudi, Tamil Nadue which have been impounded/deposited and the same shall be returned to the parents of the respondent. List after four weeks.

(Anand Singh)

Assistant Registrar

(Pawan Kumar)

Court Master