

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 563 OF 2008

S. VISALAKSHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH RAMNATHAN @ ALAGAPPAN Respondent(s)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.(mentioned by)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 17/4/2009.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( S.S.R. Krishna )  
Court Master