

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 563 OF 2008

S.VISALAKSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH RAMNATHAN @ ALAGAPPAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.,directions and office report)

Date: 24/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Ms. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.

Mr. Parvesh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tapesesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.V. Raveendran was a member of the Lok Adalat, let this matter be placed before a Bench of which His Lordship is not a member.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master