

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 563 OF 2008

S.VISALAKSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH RAMNATHAN @ ALAGAPPAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.,directions and office report)

Date: 11/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Balaji,Adv.

Mr. Pravesh Thakur,Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that his client is not agreeable for compromise. Let such statement may be made on affidavit so that appropriate orders can be passed.

Till further orders, the personal presence of the respondent may not be insisted in the cases pending between the parties.

Issue notice on I.A.No.3.

Mr. Narendra Kumar, learned counsel accepts notice.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ]
COURT MASTER