

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 563 OF 2008

S.VISALAKSHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH RAMNATHAN @ ALAGAPPAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay and office report)

Date: 10/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Balaji, Adv
Mr. Pravesh Thakur, adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioner that an
affidavit affirmed by the petitioner shall be filed in the course of
the day.

Response to the said affidavit shall be filed within three
weeks.

List after three weeks.

In the meantime, it shall be open to the respondent to
return the streedhan articles of the petitioner.

(Shashi Sareen) (Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master Court Master