

ITEM NO.208

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 563 OF 2008

S.VISALAKSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH RAMNATHAN @ ALAGAPPAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay and office report & prayer for interim relief)(for final disposal)

Date: 30/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this petition in the month of March, 2010.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master